G.N. 6460

COMPANIES REGISTRY

COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

Pursuant to section 751(3) of the Companies Ordinance, the Registrar hereby declares that the
undermentioned companies are deregistered on the date of publication of this Gazette Notice,
and pursuant to section 751(6) of the Companies Ordinance, the undermentioned companies are
dissolved on deregistration:—

1932673
2922876
3127441
2959389
1278097
2911805
0499669

3044556
2915856
3103017
0574095
1379526
1348885
1147991
1681263
3002528
3046892

2938116
2053877
3001937
1375609
3193935
2971499
2607399
1186471

(HK) OLIVIA LIGHTING CO., LIMITED

A&S HONG KONG LIMITED

ABUNDANCE 1 LIMITED

ACADEMIC EQUALITY INVESTMENT LIMITED
AGILITY TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

AND technology innovation Limited

ASIA AMERICA CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING COMPANY
LIMITED

Amethyst Global Limited

Anichip Electronics Limited

Automation Plus Co., Limited

BENEFICIAL LIMITED

BEST FLUID POWER LIMITED

BLUE SKY DECORATION LIMITED
BRIGHTEK GROUP EXP & IMP CO., LIMITED
BRILLIANT STAR INDUSTRIAL LIMITED
Ball3Man Limited

Belgium Cypress Bear (Asia Pacific) Group Co., Limited

Bobo Mum Limited

Boslin Optoelectronics Co., Limited

Bramwell Enterprise Limited

C&M International Trading Co., Limited

CARIN TRADE LIMITED

CARSON MANUFACTURING GROUP LIMITED
CENTRAL LINK ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
CHANCE GROUP INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
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1050206
2255755
2398883
1249772
1378856
2933118
3094652
2993059

2816300
2919731
3208738
3098633
2971125

3015661
1913458
3123789
2543084
3067217
1458048
3070234
3144066
2974570
2876456
2022516
1454598
1817132
3018309
2473361
3121414
2862323
3041135
2498572

CHIEF KING LIMITED

CHINA LANGUAGE ARTS TRAINING LIMITED
CHINA YUANZHOU GROUP CO., LIMITED
CHRISTINE GROUP CO., LIMITED

COCKETT MARINE OIL HONG KONG LIMITED
COLOURFUL GRACE LIMITED

CPLEX Design Group Limited

Centaurus (Hong Kong) Investment Holding Limited

Charming Progress Co., Limited
Che's Hang Lung (Hong Kong) Co., Limited

Chengbei International Trade Co., Limited

China Applied Yi-ology Research Institute Co., Limited

China Construction Inspection Group Co., Limited

China Xin Neng Research Institute Limited
Commercial Intelligence Consulting Limited
Concept Maniac Limited

DDN HOLDINGS LIMITED

DESU CROSS-BORDER SUPPLY CHAIN CO., LIMITED

DIGITAL METAPHOR LIMITED
Daimei International Trade Limited

Deep Streams Limited

EAST PLANNER LIMITED

EASTER TRADING CO., LIMITED
EASTWU (H.K) CO., LIMITED
EDU-Link Group Limited

ESQUIRE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
EVER SCHEME LIMITED

EXPRESS PEARL INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
Enoch Electronic Commerce Co., Limited
Evotech Computing Limited

FANCIES LIMITED

FARADAY INNOVATIONS TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
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2567424
2398402
3067143
2537097
1701109
1832745

2852858
3149970
3143692
3047404
2623359
2707816
2348713
2940143
3005704
2885647
2407525

1240199
0874992
2587046
2010410
1870601
2644180
2394594
2849828
3041355
1907325
0969943
1819865
2932610
2958682
1572524

FARWEST (HK) INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

FITNESS EDUCATION AND TRAINING CENTER CO., LIMITED
FLUFFY FASHION CO., LIMITED

FLYFISH INTERNATIONAL LOGISTICS LIMITED
FOUNDLINK SHIPPING CO., LIMITED

FREYBEILY (HK) AUTO PARTS CO., LIMITED

FULLYGAI INTERNATIONAL GROUP CO., LIMITED
Finance Street Closer Limited

Flying Creation Limited

Foresee Limited

Fortune Electric Tech Co., Limited

Freeflow Trading Limited

Fujian Vigor Technology Limited

G.ELEPHANT INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

GEFENG TRADING CO., LIMITED

GLORY PURPLE RECRUITMENT AGENCY LIMITED

GOLD IDEA HENGCHUANG INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS
LIMITED

GOOD FORTUNE BUDDIE INT TRADING CO., LIMITED
GOOD SMARK LIMITED

GRAND ON (REAL ESTATE) HOLDINGS LIMITED
GREAT IDEA TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

GREEN LEAF FOOD GROUP LIMITED

GS and Ikf International Limited

GUANGZHOU ZHUJIANG TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY LIMITED
Game Factory Limited

Genius Innovations Limited

Gilee Plastic Products Co., Limited

Global Demographics HealthCare Limited

Global Highview (HK) Limited

Glory International Healthcare Holdings Limited

Greencoco Co., Limited

H. HONOUR INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED
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1401795
2718328
3204971
0925690
2448606
2021641
1954506
1630369
2825286

2703650

1896120
1848540

2904202
2152240
3041306
3042096
1133477

3059299
2094299
3069135
3111713
2665177
2378485
3094857
1287559
3047058

3128129
2967897
3046838
3213123
0863788

H.K YONGDECHANG INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED
HANGZHOU XINGYUIIE INDUSTRY CO., LIMITED

HANJU TRADING CO., LIMITED

HANSEND LIMITED

HCA Group Limited

HENGFENG TECHNOLOGY GROUP (HK) CO., LIMITED
HIVIDEO ELECTRONICS LIMITED

HK ARCTURUS (INT'L) GROUP CO., LIMITED

HK BERG INT'L EDU INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT LIMITED

HK Chang an International Investment Holding Limited

HK DILAIYA FINERY CO., LIMITED

HK ENDAYUHENG INTELLIGENT MEDICAL INVESTMENT
GROUP CO., LIMITED

HK GOYMA TRADE CO., LIMITED
HK Hanbai Group Limited

HK Harmony International Co., Limited
HK Juxin Electronic Commerce Limited

HK PIERRE CHARLIEGROUP CHARLIEKING (FAR EAST)
LIMITED

HK Putianshuo Supply Chain Management Co., Limited

HK SEEKANYUEN TRADING INDUSTRY CO., LIMITED

HK WXYTECH LIMITED

HK YIFENG DESIGN LIMITED

HONG KONG ADVANCED IMAGING LIMITED

HONG KONG FEIXIANG AVIATION SERVICE CO., LIMITED
HONG KONG GENTAI TRADING CO., LIMITED

HONG KONG HUIYE INTERNATIONAL INVESTMENT LIMITED

HONG KONG KANG YANG INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION
LIMITED

HONG KONG SHANG XIN TRADING CO., LIMITED

HONG KONG TAITAK EDUCATION INVESTMENT LIMITED
HONG KONG WEISHUN TRADING LIMITED

HONG KONG WOW SHY COMPANY LIMITED

HONG YU INTERNATIONAL TRADE (H.K.) COMPANY LIMITED
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2706410
2390449
2927928
1314119
1853144
2093733
2337514
3175532
1620278

2031737
3162886
3027576
1104549
3172482
2369560
3148399

1929380
3142633
2949633
3069195

3055586
3079455
2722493
2566807
2853010
2873963
3147889
2324562
2288216
2284588
2544169
3044335

HONGKONG BESTWAY IMP & EXP CO., LIMITED

HONGKONG COVERED APPAREL LIMITED

HONGKONG FAR HENG CO., LIMITED

HONGKONG HENGTONG IMP & EXP LIMITED

HONGKONG JIALE STAGE LIGHT LIMITED

HONGKONG LINLONG INTERNATIONAL GROUP LIMITED
HONGKONG PENG HAI TRADING CO., LIMITED

HONGKONG SINGDATONG INTERNATIONAL TRADE LIMITED

HONGKONG TIANQIN APARTMENT MANAGEMENT CO.,
LIMITED

HONGXING PACKAGING INTERNATIONAL CO. LIMITED
HONGYI INVESTMENT CORPORATION LIMITED

HORSE HORSE TRADING LIMITED

HT INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

Handsome Profit International Trade Limited

Haojieer International Technology Co., Limited

HeBei Abter Steel Pipe Co., Limited

Hengfeng Financial Joint-Venture Co., Limited
Henka Precision Technology Co., Limited
HeroBrandAwards Limited

Hong Fang Long (Hong Kong) Brand Management Co., Limited

Hong Kong Boyu International Trade Co., Limited
Hong Kong Core Game Technology Co., Limited
Hong Kong Kuanyuan Limited

Hong Kong LA CO., Limited

Hong Kong New Territories Interactive Liability Limited
Hong Kong Ru Tong Limited

Hong Kong Sanjin Trading Co., Limited
Hongkong Cullinanjewellery Group Co., Limited
Hongkong Guiminghui Industrial Limited
Hongkong Meng Jia Co., Limited

Hongkong Ronglide International Industry Limited

Hongyi Culture Technology Limited
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1323840
2946195
1739666
1127128
2379575
3221186
2978139
1819857
1333745
2453294
3059677
1278052
2318960
3088485
2082387
2083315
1908974
2080481
2486464
1462216
1914430
1453775
2447209
3044542
3036959
3135628
2884602
1919992
2940257
3048617
2962719
0802432
3052869

1 Business Limited

IDEAL (HONGKONG) ECO TECH CO., LIMITED

JIEHAO INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED

JIKO TECHNOLOGY (HONG KONG) COMPANY LIMITED

Jane Joy Limited

Jiabaibai Industrial Co., Limited

Jianjia Apparel Limited

Jumpers Action (HK) Limited

KEVIN ASIA HOLDING LIMITED

KIMS FAHION LIMITED

KUE TRADING COMPANY LIMITED
KWAN WOH INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
Katcher Optimize Limited

LEGAL APE LIMITED

LIFE EASY HOUSEHOLD (HK) LIMITED
LION WAY INDUSTRY LIMITED

LIVING STRONG DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
LONG OCEAN LIMITED

LONGMAN SHIPPING LIMITED
LONGREAT GROUP CO., LIMITED
LOTUSLITE CORPORATION LIMITED
LUXIN ELECTRONICS (HK) CO., LIMITED
LVDE FISHING GEAR CO., LIMITED
Lavender Global Limited

Lixing Lighting (Hong Kong) Limited

Lucky Star Mobile Co., Limited

Lumineux Finance Limited

MAOQI (HONGKONG) PRECISION HARDWARE CO., LIMITED

MEGA ECHO LIMITED

MEIYAN BIOTECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
MILLION IN LIMITED

MINGYUAN INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED
MINTUO TRADE LIMITED
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2450270
3101585
2089688
2940885
3027250
2974221
3044538
3070871
3172789
3147029
3077971
0802581
2925827

1423265
2709615
2220589
2313818
3004438
0937091
1825464
1907572
3044597
2660242
1903410
2973476
1759196
3119877
2971664
2638768
1659399
2454315
3156458

MISS LIMITED

MIV ASIA LIMITED
MORE-LAND FILM HK CO., LIMITED
MOSS TRADING CO., LIMITED
Mango Green Advisers Limited
Maoning Furniture Co., Limited
Mauve Global Limited

Mconnect Limited

Megallan Technology Limited
Mellow Money Limited
Mountains Alloy Limited
NETWORKSOFT LIMITED

NEW CENTURY INTERNATIONAL TRADING ENTERPRISES
CORPORATION LIMITED

NEW VICTORY INVESTMENT DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
NOAHCUBE CO., LIMITED

Newitlink Technology (HK) Limited

OHLA TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

OILLIECHIP LIMITED

PAN-TECH INTERNATIONAL INDUSTRIAL LIMITED
PASO INDUSTRY CO., LIMITED

PLUSING (HK) TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT CO., LIMITED
Pansy Global Limited

Peanut Convenience (HK) Holdings Limited

Petmessage Supplies Holding Co., Limited

Pinlong (HK) Industrial Limited

QINGDAO RESAIL GLOBAL LIMITED

QinJiang Hong Kong Limited

RAZECONN LIMITED

RISE EASE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

ROAD AUTOWORKS LIMITED

ROYAL SEAL INVESTMENTS LIMITED

Raye Aero Trading Limited
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1799731
1641295
3027607
3147317
1208413
2395912
2961733
2663190
1661829
2101914
3044282
1912068
2998319
2116649
2473625
2445172
0100871
2921152
0638153
2081715
1041862
2987069

2875887
2973876
3040383
2429652
3069833
1747893
2086357
0998494
1986751
2858067
2749177

Refined Intellectual Property Limited

SHANGHAI ELECTRIC GROUP INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
SHEEP SHEEP TRADING LIMITED

SHENGYUAN MARINE CO., LIMITED
SHENGYUAN SHIPPING CO., LIMITED

SHINEA LIMITED

SHINY TOPMAX LIMITED

SKY BILLION INTERNATIONAL (GROUP) LIMITED
SOURTECH ELECTRONICS (HK) CO., LIMITED

SSS INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED

Sanyou Trading Enterprise Co., Limited

Shandong Passion Trading Limited

Shuheng Trading Co., LIMITED

Shung Fun Fashion Co., Limited

Silvery Feather Co., Limited

Stalor Enterprise Limited

TAT WING HONG PETROLEUM LIMITED
TANNRAYE LIMITED

TECHNOL LIMITED

TOP BILLION YIELD LIMITED

TOP HARVEST INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

Taiwan Hongtai Yigen Biotechnology Co., Limited

Tao Xuan Ke Ji Limited

Teli Electronics Technology Limited

Tianjin Focke Chemical Co., Limited

Tiddler Group (Asia) Co., Limited

Time4Circle (HK) Watches Co., Limited

UDTEK TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

V Care Management Limited

V-HIN CURTAIN DESIGN COMPANY LIMITED
VICTORY HOUSE LIMITED

VISIONGLASS CO., LIMITED

Vianderma Biotech Co., Limited
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1634231
2609251
3119484
3044232
2127080
1315234
2043078
2138833
2875856
2710525

3115040
2694079
1830259
3125322
2875893
2875883
2875844
2875847
2875853
2128127
2278680
1538781
2910531
2301078
0979926
2550193
2665717
3043263
3146152
2425153
2262176
1731361

WANGS INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED
WANSHENGDA (HK) CO., LIMITED
WATCH TRADE CO., LIMITED

WEI LING GLASSES LIMITED

WELINK GROUP HOLDING LIMITED
WELL SUNNY INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
WORLD HIGHTECH CO., LIMITED
WanXin Industrial CO., Limited

Wen Xuan Ke Ji Limited

World Digital Economic Summit (Forum) Co., Limited

Wucenglong International Trading Co., Limited

XIZHIYU TRADING CO., LIMITED

XUAI APPLICATION PRODUCTS GROUP CO., LIMITED

Xintatshing Co., Limited

Xuan Hong Ke Ji Limited

Xuan Run Ke Ji Limited

Xuan Tao Ke Ji Limited

Xuan Yang Ke Ji Limited

Xuan Yun Ke Ji Limited

YIELD CENTURY LIMITED

YITAMING COSTUMES CO., LIMITED
YITENG TRADING COMPANY LIMITED
YITU TRADING CO., LIMITED

YOU WEI SHENG TRADING LIMITED
YOUBIDE INTERNATIONAL GROUP LIMITED
YUAN TECHNOLOGY TRADE LIMITED
Yate Yiying (Hong Kong) Trading Limited
Yiwu Enze Import & Export Co., Limited
Yiwu ligona Packaging Co., Limited

Yuan ji tech-innovation co., Limited

ZHOULING GROUP TRADE HK LIMITED

ZHOULINXIN INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS (HK) LIMITED
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AT

2873946 Zhong Ding Tian Investments Limited UL A TR A S
2546275 hongkong hand in hand trading Limited R TR AT
3000261 WA — R A E
3019174 TR ERA TR A ]

27 October 2023 Vonnie Y. P. TSANG for Registrar of Companies
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